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Αριθμός 169 
Ο ΠΕΡΙ ΤΥΠΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ, ΔΙΑΠΙΣΤΕΥΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΗΣ 

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΗΣΗΣ ΝΟΜΟΣ ΤΟΥ 2002 

Γνωστοποίηση βάσει του άρθρου 5(γ) 
Με το παρόν γνωστοποιείται ότι με βάση το άρθρο 5(γ) του Νόμου, Ν. 156(1) 

του 2002, περί Τυποποίησης, Διαπίστευσης και Τεχνικής Πληροφόρησης, ο 
Κυπριακός Οργανισμός Προώθησης Ποιότητας υιοθέτησε και εξέδωσε ως 
Κυπριακά Πρότυπα τα πιο κάτω Ευρωπαϊκά Πρότυπα: 
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0.1 GENERALITIES. TERMINOLOGY. 

STANDARDIZATION. DOCUMENTATION 

CY§ ENibocumeht:;, ^ i : ; 

CYSENIS018513:2003 

CYSEN13809:2003 

CYSENISO12100-
1:2003 

CYSENISO12100-
2:2003 

CYSEN374-1:2003 

CYSEN 13237:2003. 

CYSEN12258-3:2003 

CYSENIS015367-
1:2003-iss1 

CYSENIS015367-
1:2003 

CYSEN13232-1:2003 

CYSEN13551:2003 
CYSENISO8388:2003 
CYSEN 14035-1:2003 
CYSEN14175-1:2003 

CYSEN523:2003 

CYSEN10266:2003 

CYSEN13556:2003-iss1 

JMe;'. ; . ; ^^ ,^Ά j | < | :?J l i l i | JM| | 

Tourism services — Hotels and other types 
of tourism accommodation — Terminology 

Tourism services — Travel agencies and 
tour operators — Terminology 

Safety of machinery — Basic concepts, 
general principles for design — Part 1: 
Basic terminology, methodology 

Safety of machinery —Basic concepts, 
general principles for design — Part 2: 
Technical principles 

Protective gloves against chemicals and 
micro-organisms — Part 1: Terminology 
and performance requirements 

Potentially explosive atmospheres - Terms 
and definitions for equipment and 
protective systems intended for use in 
potentially explosive atmospheres 
Aluminium and aluminium alloys — Terms 
and definitions — Part 3: Scrap 

Lasers and laser-related equipment — Test 
methods for determination of the shape of 
a laser beam wavefront — Part 1: 
Terminology and fundamental aspects 

Lasers and laser-related equipment — Test 
methods for determination of the shape of 
a laser beam wavefront — Part 1: 
Terminology and fundamental aspects 
Railway applications - Track - Switches and 
crossings - Part 1: Definitions 
Inland navigation vessels - Vocabulary 
Knitted fabrics — Types — Vocabulary 
Fireworks - Part 1: Terminology 
Fume cuDboards — Part 1: Vocabulary 

Steel strip sheaths for prestressing tendons 
- Terminology, requirements, quality control 

Steel tubes, fittings and structural hollow 
sections - Symbols and definitions of terms 
for use in product standards 

Round and sawn timber — Nomenclature 
of timbers used in Europe 

'\Ml0^:: 

01.040.03 

01.040.03 

01.040.13 

01.040.13 

01.040.13 

01.040.13 

01.040.13 

01.040.31 

01.040.31 

01.040.45 

01.040.47 
01.040.59 
01.040.71 
01.040.71 

01.040.77 

01.040.77 

01.040.79 

Withdrawn 

S/S CYS 
EN 292-

1:1991 = 
W/D 
S/S CYS 
EN 292-

2:1991 = 
W/D 
S/S CYS 
EN 374-

1:1994 = 
W/D 

-

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
15367-

1:2003 = 
W/D 

W/D + S/S 

S/S CYS 
EN 
523:1997 = 
W/D 

S/S CYS 
EN 
13556:2003 
= W/D 
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CYSEN1402-1:2003 

CYSEN 12792:2003 

CYSEN50342:2001-iss1 

CYSEN980:2003 

CYSCEN/TS14463:2003 

Unshaped refractory products — Part 1: 
Introduction and classification 

Ventilation for buildings — Symbols, 
terminology and graphical symbols 

Lead-acid starter batteries — General 
requirements, methods of test and 
numbering 

Graphical symbols for use in the labelling 
of medical devices 

Health informatics - A syntax to represent 
the content of medical classification 
systems (ClaML) 

01.040.81 

01.040.91 

01.080.20 

01.080.20 

01.140.20 

S/S CYS 
ENV 1402-
1:1995 = 
W/D 

S/S CYS 
EN 
50342:2001 
= W/D 
S/S CYS 
EN 
980:1996-
issl = W/D 
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SOCIOLOGY. SERVICES. COMPANY 
3 ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT. 

ADMINISTRATION. TRANSPORT 

<|^ENi^a|^nt;ii|f 

CYSEN14153-1:2003 

CYSEN14153-2:2003 

CYSEN14153-3:2003 

CYSEN61014:2003 

CYSEN60300-1:2003 

CYSEN14137:2003 

CYSENISOI0012:2003-

issl 

CYSCEN/TR14709:200 
3 

lSllilBBIIilliie 
Recreational diving services — Safety 
related minimum requirements for the 
training of recreational scuba divers — Part 
1: Level 1 — Supervised Diver 
Recreational diving services — Safety 
related minimum requirements for the 
training of recreational scuba divers — Part 
2: Level 2 — Autonomous Diver 
Recreational diving services — Safety 
related minimum requirements for the 
training of recreational scuba divers — Part 
3: Level 3 — Dive Leader 
Programmes for reliability growth 
Dependability management — Part 1: 
Dependability management systems 
Postal services — Quality of service — 
Measurement of loss of registered mail and 
other types of postal service using a track 
and trace system 

Measurement management systems -
Requirements for measurement processes 
and measuring equipment 

Postal services — Quality of service — 
Guide for the implementation of EN 13850 

ΒΪΙίΙΙ 
03.080.30 

03.080.30 

03.080.30 

03.100.40 

03.100.40 

03.240. 

3.120.10 

3.24 

Withdrawn 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
10012:2003 
= W/D 
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|0.7 MATHEMAT1CS.NATURAL SCIENCES 

^SENDpcumenf :^^ 

CYSENISO10440-
1:2001-iss1 

CYSENIS017511:2003 

CYSENIS018153:2003 

CYSENIS010273:2003-
issl 

CYSENISO6887-2:2003-
issl 

CYSENISO6887-3:2003-
issl 

CYSEN!SO6887-4:2003-
issl 

CYSENISOS883-1:1999-
issl 

CYSENIS06888-2:1999-
issl 

liliilliliillillii 
Petroleum and natural gas industries — 
Rotary-type positivedisplacement 
compressors — Part 1: Process 
compressors 
In vitro diagnostic medical devices -
Measurement of quantities in biological 
samples - Metrological traceability of 
values assigned to calibrators and control 
materials 
In vitro diagnostic medical devices -
Measurement of quantities in biological 
samples - Metrological traceability of 
values for catalytic concentration of 
enzymes assigned to calibrators and 
control materials 
Microbiology of food and animal feeding 
stuffs — Horizontal method for the 
detection of presumptive pathogenic 
Yersinia enterocolitica 

Microbiology of food and animal feeding 
stuffs — Preparation of test samples, initial 
suspension and decimal dilutions for 
microbiological 
examination — Part 2: Specific rules for the 
preparation of meat and meat products 

Microbiology of food and animal feeding 
stuffs — Preparation of test samples, initial 
suspension and decimal dilutions for 
microbiological 
examination — Part 3: Specific rules for the 
preparation of fish and fishery products 

Microbiologyoffoodandanimalfeedingstuffs 
—Preparationoftestsamples.initialsuspensi 
onanddecimaldilutionsformicrobiological 
examination—Part4:Specificrulesfortheprep 
arationofproductsotherthanmilkandmilkprod 
ucts.meatandmeatproducts.andfishandfish 
eryproducts 

Microbiology of food and animal feeding 
stuffs — Horizontal method for the 
enumeration of coagulase-positive 
staphylococci (Staphylococcus aureus and 
other species) — Part 1: Technique using 
Baird-Parker agar medium 

Microbiology of food and animal feeding 
stuffs — Horizontal method for the 
enumeration of coagulase-positive 
staphylococci (Staphylococcus aureus and 
other species) — Part 2: Technique using 
rabbit piasma fibrinogen agar medium 

iiise 
07.018.20 

07.100.10 

07.100.10 

07.100.30 

07.100.30 

07.100.30 

07.100.30 

07.100.39 

07.100.30 

Withdrawn 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
10440-
1:2001 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
10273:2003 
= W/D 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
6887-
2:2003 = 
W/D 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
6887-
3:2003 = 
W/D 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
6887-
4:2003 = 
W/D 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
6888-
1:1999 = 
W/D 

S/S CYS 
EN ISO 
6888-
2:1999 = 
W/D 


