

**Αριθμός 169**

**Ο ΠΕΡΙ ΤΥΠΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ, ΔΙΑΠΙΣΤΕΥΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΗΣ  
ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΗΣΗΣ ΝΟΜΟΣ ΤΟΥ 2002**

---

Γνωστοποίηση βάσει του άρθρου 5(γ)

Με το παρόν γνωστοποιείται ότι με βάση το άρθρο 5(γ) του Νόμου, Ν. 156(Ι) του 2002, περί Τυποποίησης, Διαπίστευσης και Τεχνικής Πληροφόρησης, ο Κυπριακός Οργανισμός Προώθησης Ποιότητας υιοθέτησε και εξέδωσε ως Κυπριακά Πρότυπα τα πιο κάτω Ευρωπαϊκά Πρότυπα:

0.1	GENERALITIES. TERMINOLOGY. STANDARDIZATION. DOCUMENTATION
-----	--------------------------------------------------------------

CYSENDocument:	Title	ICS1	Withdrawn
CYSENISO18513:2003	Tourism services — Hotels and other types of tourism accommodation — Terminology	01.040.03	
CYSEN13809:2003	Tourism services — Travel agencies and tour operators — Terminology	01.040.03	
CYSENISO12100-1:2003	Safety of machinery — Basic concepts, general principles for design — Part 1: Basic terminology, methodology	01.040.13	S/S CYS EN 292-1:1991 = W/D
CYSENISO12100-2:2003	Safety of machinery — Basic concepts, general principles for design — Part 2: Technical principles	01.040.13	S/S CYS EN 292-2:1991 = W/D
CYSEN374-1:2003	Protective gloves against chemicals and micro-organisms — Part 1: Terminology and performance requirements	01.040.13	S/S CYS EN 374-1:1994 = W/D
CYSEN13237:2003	Potentially explosive atmospheres - Terms and definitions for equipment and protective systems intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres	01.040.13	
CYSEN12258-3:2003	Aluminium and aluminium alloys — Terms and definitions — Part 3: Scrap	01.040.13	
CYSENISO15367-1:2003-iss1	Lasers and laser-related equipment — Test methods for determination of the shape of a laser beam wavefront — Part 1: Terminology and fundamental aspects	01.040.31	S/S CYS EN ISO 15367-1:2003 = W/D
CYSENISO15367-1:2003	Lasers and laser-related equipment — Test methods for determination of the shape of a laser beam wavefront — Part 1: Terminology and fundamental aspects	01.040.31	W/D + S/S
CYSEN13232-1:2003	Railway applications - Track - Switches and crossings - Part 1: Definitions	01.040.45	
CYSEN13551:2003	Inland navigation vessels - Vocabulary	01.040.47	
CYSENISO8388:2003	Knitted fabrics — Types — Vocabulary	01.040.59	
CYSEN14035-1:2003	Fireworks - Part 1: Terminology	01.040.71	
CYSEN14175-1:2003	Fume cupboards — Part 1: Vocabulary	01.040.71	
CYSEN523:2003	Steel strip sheaths for prestressing tendons - Terminology, requirements, quality control	01.040.77	S/S CYS EN 523:1997 = W/D
CYSEN10266:2003	Steel tubes, fittings and structural hollow sections - Symbols and definitions of terms for use in product standards	01.040.77	
CYSEN13556:2003-iss1	Round and sawn timber — Nomenclature of timbers used in Europe	01.040.79	S/S CYS EN 13556:2003 = W/D

CYSEN1402-1:2003	Unshaped refractory products — Part 1: Introduction and classification	01.040.81	S/S CYS ENV 1402-1:1995 = W/D
CYSEN12792:2003	Ventilation for buildings — Symbols, terminology and graphical symbols	01.040.91	
CYSEN50342:2001-iss1	Lead-acid starter batteries — General requirements, methods of test and numbering	01.080.20	S/S CYS EN 50342:2001 = W/D
CYSEN980:2003	Graphical symbols for use in the labelling of medical devices	01.080.20	S/S CYS EN 980:1996- iss1 = W/D
CYSCEN/TS14463:2003	Health informatics - A syntax to represent the content of medical classification systems (ClAML)	01.140.20	

3	<b>SOCIOLOGY. SERVICES. COMPANY          ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT.          ADMINISTRATION. TRANSPORT</b>
---	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CYSENDocument	Title	ICS1	Withdrawn
CYSEN14153-1:2003	Recreational diving services — Safety related minimum requirements for the training of recreational scuba divers — Part 1: Level 1 — Supervised Diver	03.080.30	
CYSEN14153-2:2003	Recreational diving services — Safety related minimum requirements for the training of recreational scuba divers — Part 2: Level 2 — Autonomous Diver	03.080.30	
CYSEN14153-3:2003	Recreational diving services — Safety related minimum requirements for the training of recreational scuba divers — Part 3: Level 3 — Dive Leader	03.080.30	
CYSEN61014:2003	Programmes for reliability growth	03.100.40	
CYSEN60300-1:2003	Dependability management — Part 1: Dependability management systems	03.100.40	
CYSEN14137:2003	Postal services — Quality of service — Measurement of loss of registered mail and other types of postal service using a track and trace system	03.240.	
CYSENISO10012:2003-iss1	Measurement management systems - Requirements for measurement processes and measuring equipment	3.120.10	S/S CYS EN ISO 10012:2003 = W/D
CYSCEN/TR14709:2003	Postal services — Quality of service — Guide for the implementation of EN 13850	3.24	

## 0.7 MATHEMATICS.NATURAL SCIENCES

CYSENDocument:	Title	ICS1	Withdrawn
CYSENI10440-1:2001-iss1	Petroleum and natural gas industries — Rotary-type positive displacement compressors — Part 1: Process compressors	07.018.20	S/S CYS EN ISO 10440- 1:2001
CYSENI17511:2003	In vitro diagnostic medical devices - Measurement of quantities in biological samples - Metrological traceability of values assigned to calibrators and control materials	07.100.10	
CYSENI18153:2003	In vitro diagnostic medical devices - Measurement of quantities in biological samples - Metrological traceability of values for catalytic concentration of enzymes assigned to calibrators and control materials	07.100.10	
CYSENI10273:2003-iss1	Microbiology of food and animal feeding stuffs — Horizontal method for the detection of presumptive pathogenic <i>Yersinia enterocolitica</i>	07.100.30	S/S CYS EN ISO 10273:2003 = W/D
CYSENI6887-2:2003-iss1	Microbiology of food and animal feeding stuffs — Preparation of test samples, initial suspension and decimal dilutions for microbiological examination — Part 2: Specific rules for the preparation of meat and meat products	07.100.30	S/S CYS EN ISO 6887- 2:2003 = W/D
CYSENI6887-3:2003-iss1	Microbiology of food and animal feeding stuffs — Preparation of test samples, initial suspension and decimal dilutions for microbiological examination — Part 3: Specific rules for the preparation of fish and fishery products	07.100.30	S/S CYS EN ISO 6887- 3:2003 = W/D
CYSENI6887-4:2003-iss1	Microbiology of food and animal feeding stuffs — Preparation of test samples, initial suspension and decimal dilutions for microbiological examination — Part 4: Specific rules for the preparation of products other than milk and milk products, meat and meat products, and fish and fishery products	07.100.30	S/S CYS EN ISO 6887- 4:2003 = W/D
CYSENI6888-1:1999-iss1	Microbiology of food and animal feeding stuffs — Horizontal method for the enumeration of coagulase-positive staphylococci ( <i>Staphylococcus aureus</i> and other species) — Part 1: Technique using Baird-Parker agar medium	07.100.30	S/S CYS EN ISO 6888- 1:1999 = W/D
CYSENI6888-2:1999-iss1	Microbiology of food and animal feeding stuffs — Horizontal method for the enumeration of coagulase-positive staphylococci ( <i>Staphylococcus aureus</i> and other species) — Part 2: Technique using rabbit plasma fibrinogen agar medium	07.100.30	S/S CYS EN ISO 6888- 2:1999 = W/D